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Allotment of Seats to Mayor and Chief Executive Councillor of Delhi on Republic Day
Celebrations

427. SHRI YAJNA DATT SHARMA :
SHRI JAI SINGH :
SHRI HARDAYAL DEVGUN :

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 5080 on the 2nd April, 1969 and state :

(a) whether the question of allotment of seats to the Mayor and Chief Executive Councillor of Delhi in connection with Republic Day Celebrations after taking into consideration the -position prevailing in U. K. and other countries has since been examined ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and
(c) if not, the reasons for the delay ?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SHRI SWARAN SINGH) : (a)to (c).

The question whether the position of the -

Mayor of Delhi in the Table of Precedence should be revised is still under consideration. Information regarding the position assigned to Mayors in the Table of
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Precedence in certain other countries is being collected.

There is no proposal to revise the position assigned to the Chief Executive Coungillor in the Table of Precedence.

Protection of Indian Nationals in Malayasia

428. SHRI YAJNA DATT SHARMA :
SHRI JAI SINGH :
SHRI RAM CHARAN :
SHRI VALMIKI CHOUDHARY :
SHRI HARDAYAL DEVGUN :
SHRI N.K.P. SALVE :
SHRI OM PRAKASH TYAGI :
SHRI PRAKASH VIR SHASTRI :
SHRI S. XAVIER :
SHRI G. C. NAIK :
SHRI R. R. SINGH DEO :
SHRI K. P. SINGH DEO :
SHRI R. V. NAIK :
SHRI RAM SINGH AYARWAL :
SHRI KANWAR LAL GUPTA :
SHRI ONKAR SINGH :
SHRI SHARDA NAND :
SHRI1 BIBHUTI MISHRA :
SHRI J. SUNDER LAL :
SHRI J. MOHAMED IMAM :
SHRI NARAIN SWARUP SHARMA :
SHRI P.M. SAYEED :
SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK :
SHRI RAM SWARUP VIDYARTHI :
SHRI G. C. DIXIT :
SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPAKAR :
SHRI H. YASHWANT SINGH

KUSHWAH :

SHRI N.K. SOMANI :
SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA :
SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU :
SHRID.N. PATODIA :
SHRI VISHWA NATH PANDEY :
SHRI M. S. OBERAI :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state : i

(a) whether Government have address--
ed any communication to the Malaysian Government seeking protection for Indian nationals and Malaysians of Indian origin on account of racial riots in that country ;

(b) if so, the reaction of Malaysian Government thereto ; and

(¢) the extent of loss- suffered by the

